

Academic Journal of Islamic Studies

Institut Agama Islam Negeri (IAIN) Curup
Jl. Dr. Ak. Gani No. 01 Telp/fax. (0732) 21010 Curup Bengkulu 39141
Website: http://journal.iaincurup.ac.id/index.php/ajis.

Email: ajis@iaincurup.ac.id/journal.ajis@gmail.com

<u>Letter of Acceptance</u> Nomor: 13/AJIS/VI/2023

Dear Author,

On the behalf of the commite of AJIS: Academic Journal of Islamic Studies, nationally accredited by Ministry of Research, Technology and Higher Education of Republic Indonesia (SINTA 3). AJIS: Academic Studies of Islamic Studies published by Institut Agama Islam Negeri (IAIN) Curup, Indonesia, we are pleased to inform that your paper, entitled:

Ants as a Character Learning Media Perspective of the Qur'an Hadith

Name : Asyabaabudzaki

Affiliation : Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Name : Muhammad Azhar

Affiliation : Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta, Indonesia

Has been ACCEPTED and will be published in jurnal AJIS: Academic Journal of Islamic Studies Volume 8, No. 2 (November 2023). We congratulate for your achievement. Thank you very much for your participating.

Curup, June 22, 2023

